ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
NOWPak 20-liter bottle system with temporary shipping cap, shown in amber color
FEATURES & BENEFITS
—
• Liners are particle tested
and certified
• System dispenses chemical
through a sealed pathway

(39.5" x 20.0" x 10.8")
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
NOWPak Liner-based Bottle System Assembly: part number
 NP  –   20  –     1  –   T650  –   1
NOWPak T650 Replacement Liner: part number
 NL  –            –   T650       –   1
 DL  –   1  –   T650 –   1
 NL  –   200  –   T650    –   1
* Entegris continues to offer legacy drum system replacement liners and accessories
for customers who choose to use these with the NOWPak 200-liter canister system.
NOWPak liner-based bottle system assembly
Size
20 = 20-liter
Overpack
A = Amber
N = Natural
Film
T650 = PTFE
Particle certified
1 = Particle certified
NOWPak replacement liner
Size
018 = 18-liter    020 = 20-liter 040 = 40-liter    200 = 200-liter
Overpack
FOR NL-020 PART NUMBERS:
A = Bottle system or 19-liter canister system
B = Canister system
FOR NL-018, NL-040, AND NL-200 PART NUMBERS:
A = Canister system
Film
T650 = PTFE
Particle certified
1 = Particle certified
NOWPak replacement liner (legacy drum system
replacement liner for G300*)
Size
1 = 200-liter
Film
T650 = PTFE
Particle certified
1 = Particle certified
NOWPak replacement liner (canister system)
Size
200 = 200-liter
Film
T650 = PTFE
Particle certified
1 = Particle certified
Fitment adapter O-ring
K = FFKM
M = Chemraz
10
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
NOWPak Liner-based system accessories
Part number Description
NC-W1 Breakseal closure, 63 mm thread, white
NC-W2 Removable closure, 63 mm thread, white
SC-XX-YY-ZZ SC type SmartCap with customer-specific key-code
SCD-XX-YY-ZZ SCD type SmartCap with customer-specific key-code
SCG-XX-YY-ZZ SCG type SmartCap with customer-specific key-code
TC-W1-10 IntelliCap with universal closure, quantity of 10
TC-W1-50 IntelliCap with universal closure, quantity of 50
NC-03 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure for 4- to 40-liter canisters, 2.5-12 UN thread, EPDM
with PTFE coating O-ring
NC-03-2 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure for 4- to 40-liter canisters, 2.5-12 UN thread, FEP-
encapsulated silicone O-ring
NC-04 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure for 4- to 40-liter canisters, 63 mm buttress thread,
EPDM with PTFE coating O-ring
NC-04-2 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure for 4- to 40-liter canisters, 63 mm buttress thread,
FEP-encapsulated silicone O-ring